
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061787-2025 

Tender

Provision of medical aid insurance service at the British
High Commission Yaoundé, Cameroon.

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061787
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a6fe 
Published 2 October 2025, 2:42pm

Scope 

Description

Provision of medical aid insurance services at the British High Commission Yaoundé,
Cameroon. This service is to cover the medical need of staff and dependants at Post.

Total value (estimated)

£85,064 excluding VAT

£85,064 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 February 2026 to 31 January 2028

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061787-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061787-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Possible extension to 31 January 2030

3 years, 11 months, 27 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to the satisfactory service delivery of the required services to Staff and
dependants, there will be a 1 + 1 year extensions available.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66512220 - Medical insurance services

Contract locations

CM - Cameroon

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 October 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 October 2025, 4:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Provision of medical aid
insurance service at the British
High Commission Yaoundé,
Cameroon

Quality 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.smi@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial.smi@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-10-07T12:45:54+0100
	TCPDF




